Siemens Industry, Inc.
MXG461B Series
Technical Instructions
Document No. 125-4461
October 23, 2018
Modulating Control Valves with
Magnetic Actuators, Positioning
Control and Position Feedback for

Technical Instructions MXG461B Series Modulating Control Valve
Document Number 125-4461 with Magnetic Actuator
October 23, 2018
Page 2  Siemens Industry, Inc.
Application The MX4G61B Series valves are through-port or mixing valves with magnetic
actuators. The actuator is equipped with an electronics module for positioning control
and position feedback. If the power is off, the valve control path A → AB is closed.
The short positioning time, high resolution and high rangeability make these valves
ideal for modulating control of domestic, hot and cold-water systems.
 Table 1.  Product Numbers.
Product
Number
       Wire Gauge (AWG)
Line Size Cv  ps pmax SNA Pmed IN 16 14 12
(in)  (psi) (psi) (VA) (W) Fuse  L (ft)
MXG461B15-0.6 1/2 0.7 145 70 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MXG461B15-1.5 1/2 1.8 145 70 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MXG461B15-3 1/2 3.5 145 70 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MXG461B20-5 3/4 5.8 116 70 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MXG461B25-8 1 9.3 102 40 33 15 3.15 130 215 360
MXG461B32-12 1-1/4 14 87 40 43 20 4 100 165 260
MXG461B40-20 1-1/2 23 87 40 43 20 4 100 165 260
MXG461B50-30 2 35 87 40 65 22 6.3 65 100 185
 Key:
pmax = Maximum permissible differential pressure across the valve's control path,
valid for the entire actuating range of the motorized valve (maximum

(7.3)
MXG461B15-3 15 Rp ½ G1B 3.15
(80)
1.67
(42.5)
1.97
(50)
13.4
(340)
3.15
(80)
4.53
(115)
16.09
(7.3)
MXG461B20-5 20 Rp ¾ G1¼B 3.74
(95)
2.07
(52.5)
2.36
(60)
13.3
(339)
3.15
(80)
4.53
(115)
16.97
(7.7)
MXG461B25-8 25 Rp 1 G1½B 4.33
(110)
2.22
(56.5)
2.52
(64)
13.6
(346)
3.15
(80)
4.53
(115)
18.73
(8.5)
MXG461B32-12 32 Rp 1¼ G2B 4.92
(125)
2.66
(67.5)
2.95

(12.8)
MXG461B40-20 40 Rp 1½ G2¼B 5.51
(140)
3.17
(80.5)
3.66
(93)
15.79
(401)
3.94
(100)
4.92
(125)
32.19
(14.6)
MXG461B50-30 50 Rp 2 G2¾B 6.69
(170)
3.68
(93.5)
4.2